sand Dollars ($250,000), will be required for 
the faithful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check ppon a national 
or state bank, drawn to the order of the Comp. 
troller of The City of New York, to the amount 
of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25 000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
f is thirty-six months from the service of notice 

ocic by the Board to been work. 
Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 

forms of proposal, contract,, specifications and 
drawings, etc., can be obtained at the above

[...]

3. FOR ITEM 1 GENERAL CON- 

AND DRAIRAGE SOF ADDITION LTOMPUB-
LIC  SCHOOL 71, ON, THE EASTERLY SIDE 
OF FOREST AVE. ABOUT 100 FEET 
NORTH OF PROSPECT PLACE EAST 
WILLIAMSBURG, BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred and seventy-five (275) 
working days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, $60,000; item 2, $6000. 
A separate proposal must 'be submitted for 

each item and award will be made thereon. 
On No. 3 the bidders must state the price of